Product Details and Certifications
Cross Reference RA Part Number: 1492-SP3C010 C
Product: 1492-SP3C010
Description:  1492 Supplementary Protectors, 3 poles, Magnetic Trip Range 5..10
x Rated Current (Inductive Loads), 1.0 A
Representative Photo Only (actual product may
vary based on configuration sections)
RESIDUAL CURRENT DEVICES

CCC
Product Overview
Ordering Information
To order the proper device, you need to know the:
• Maximum rated current of equipment to be protected
• Sytem phase of 1-, 2-, or 3
• Maximum startup (inrush) current
• Accessories that are required
Use the product selection tables on the following pages  to
determine the catalog number.
1. Select a 1-, 2-, or 3-pole device.
2. If needed, select the Switched Neutral Module. The Switched
Neutral Module is mounted on the right side of the breaker. This
module must be mounted at the factory. It cannot be installed in the
field.
3. If applicable, consider the  derating factors listed in the
Determining Ratings section of Publication 1492-TD010*
4. Order accessory contacts or modules as separate items.
Accessory modules are always mounted on the left side of the
supplemental protector/miniature circuit breaker. A maximum of two
accessory modules can be mounted on a single device.
Refer to the Accessories table on page 7-49 for possible
combinations.
Tripping Characteristics
Bul 1492-SP at 30 °C
JLNERI
Highlight
JLNERI
Red_Pointed_Right
Bulletin 1492-SP
Supplementary Protector/Miniature Circuit Breaker
7-48
www.ab.com/catalogs     Preferred availability cat. nos. are bbold.
Publication A117-CA001A-EN-P
0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
Tripping Characteristics
Trip Curve B
Resistive or Slightly
Inductive
Trip Curve C
Inductive
Trip Curve D
Highly Inductive
3…5 In 5…10 In 10…20 In
Number of Poles Continuous Current Rating (In) [A] Cat. No. Cat. No. Cat. No.
2-Pole 0.5 — 1492-SP2C005 1492-SP2D005
1 1492-SP2B010 1492-SP2C010 1492-SP2D010
2 1492-SP2B020 1492-SP2C020 1492-SP2D020
3 1492-SP2B030 1492-SP2C030 1492-SP2D030
4 1492-SP2B040 1492-SP2C040 1492-SP2D040
5 1492-SP2B050 1492-SP2C050 1492-SP2D050
6 1492-SP2B060 1492-SP2C060 1492-SP2D060
7 1492-SP2B070 1492-SP2C070 1492-SP2D070
8 1492-SP2B080 1492-SP2C080 1492-SP2D080
IEC
415V AC
UL/CSA
480Y/277V AC
96V DC
10 1492-SP2B100 1492-SP2C100 1492-SP2D100